
 

FOI – 03622    
 

Further information – re: Q8 

 

8. What was the value of claims against your authority’s Personal Injury insurance policies in the financial 

years ending March 2014 and March 2015?  (Please note this is a distinct question in its own right from the 

Q8a below.) 

 

a. Further and separate to Q8 above, please provide a breakdown in the last 2 years, per year: 

 

Year Ending 31st March 2015 

 Claim Status Insurers Reserve Cost to the Council Liability 

Claim 1 CLOSED £4,717 £0.00 No liability attached. No cost to the Council. 

Claim 2  CLOSED £7,317 £0.00 No liability attached. No cost to the Council. 

Claim 3 CLOSED £4,500 £300 No liability attached. Ex gratia payment 

Claim 4 OPEN £7,330 £0.00 Full denial of liability 

Claim 5 OPEN £5,637 £0.00 Full denial of liability 

TOTAL  £29,501 £300.00  

     

Year Ending 31st March 2014.   

 Claim Status Insurers Reserve Cost to the Council Liability 

Claim 1 CLOSED £15,450 £10,000. excess Liability found. Total value of claim £31,117.00 

Claim 2  CLOSED £11,927 £0.00 No liability attached. 

Claim 3 CLOSED £11,000 £0.00 No liability attached. 

Claim 4 CLOSED £1,050 £0.00 No liability attached. 

Claim 5 CLOSED £3,777 £0.00 No liability attached. 

Claim 6 CLOSED £8,000 £1,176. Loss adjuster No liability attached. 

TOTAL  £51,204 £11,176.00  

 

 


